
Ref No : lqMc/SA/BAP 121-22lJgl3t
BLOCK ACADEMIC PROGRAMME

NINTH SEMESTER IRD PROFESSIONAL MBBS PT.II FROM 08-10-2025 TO 21-04-2026

s.oo - 10.00 (A.M) 10.00 - 11.00 (A.M)

N:B: (1) Batches SGL/Tutorial :

(A) Roll No-01-30. (B) Roll No-31-50. (c) Roll No-51-90. (D) Roll No-91-120. (E) Roll No-121-149

(2) Batches for Students Doctors Progarmme :

Please See Ref No : IQMC/SA/BAP/2L-22lO8l32,lQMC/SA/BAP 121-22logl33 and IQMC/SA (BAPl2L-221O8/34, Date: 09-09-2025

Date: 19-09-2025
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4.00 - s.00 (P.M)11.00 (A.M) -
2.00 (P.M)

2.00 - 3.00 (P.M) 3.00 - 4.00 (P.M)

sGrIECTURE/SGr/SDLLECTURE/SGL/SDL TECTURE/SGL/SDL

TIME / DAY

A: Gen Medicine
B: Gen Surgery
C: OB&G

Dr Ortho

E: Paediatrics

PAEDIATRICS/RADIODIAGN

osrs/ANESTHESIOIOGY
(IECTURE) (EVERY

ALTERNATE WEEK)

ANNEXURE-B

GEN MEDICINE (IECTURE}
ENT/OPHTHAt (LECTURE) (EVERY ALTERNATE

wEEK) ANNEXURE-A
MONDAY

A: Gen Surgery
B: OB&G
C: Ortho
D: Paediatrics
E: Gen Medicine

oBG (20 LECTURE+10 SDt)GEN SURGERY (IECTURE) oRTHOPEDTCS (25 LECTURE+ 05 SGL)TUESDAY

GEN SURGERY/OBG (SGL)

[EVERYALTERNATE WEEK]

ANNEXURE-D

A:OB&G
B: Ortho
C: Paediatrics
D: Gen lJledicine
E: Gen Sursery

WEDNESDAY OPHTHAL (SGL)
PAEDIATRICS/DERMATOLOGY (SGt}

ANNEXURE-C

GEN MEDICINE (SDL)

A: Ortho
B: Paediatrics
C: Gen Med
D: Gen Surgery
E: OB& G

GEN SURGERY (20 LECTURE+10 SDL)THURSDAY oB&G (LECTURE)

GEN SURGERY (SGL)

A: Paediatrics
B: Gen Med
C: Gen Surgery
D: OB& G
E: Ortho

GEN MEDTC]NE (30 SGL)FRIDAY ENr (SGr)
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AETCOM AND PANDEMIC

MODUTE
(ANNEXURE-E ATTACHED)

SATURDAY

Principal
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RefNo: c/sA/BAP 12r-22/08/32 DATE: 19-09-2025

NINTH SEMESTER CLINICAL POSTTNGS UNDER STUDENTS' DOCTORSI PROGRAMME
THIRD PROFESSIONAL MBBS PT-II

PAEDIATRICS ANAESTI]ESIOLOGYOBGGEN SURGENMED
DATE &

TIME I l:00 A.M TO 2.00 P.M

EDCBA08-10-25 TO l4-lo-2s (l WEEK)

DA BErs-10-25 To2t-10-2s (l WEEK)

C ED22-10-2s TO 28-10-2s (l WEEK)

A BDEC29-10-2s TO 04-ll-25 (1 WEEK)

CED AB05-r 1-25 TO r l-l l-2s (l WEEK)

GROUP DIVISION
GROUP-A

(ROLL 01-30)
GROUP.B

(ROLL 3l-60)
GROUP-C

(ROLL 6r-90)
GROUP-D

(ROLL 9t-120)
GROUP-E

(ROLL t2t-149)

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY OBG

GENERAL MEDICINE GENMED
GENERAL SURGERY GEN SUR

ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY

I)ean (Academics) o

ncffHJf,?3lfB'3il'n'
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j,'illiu Principal

Principal
lQ City Medical Coilege & Hospitat
lQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua
Durgapur-71 3206, India
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Ref No : IQMC/SA/BAP l2L-221 08133

ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY

Dean mics)

DATE:19-09-2025

o v5

Principal
Principal

lQ City Medical College & Hospital
lQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua
Durgapur-71 3206, I ndia

RAMMEPROGRS'NTS DOCTOEERD DSTUsNG NUPOSTINICALcLlESTERN SEMNTH

THIRD PROFESSIONAL MBBS PT.I

PAEDIATRICSOBGGENERAL SURGERYGENERAL MEDICINEDATE &

TIME 11:00 A.M TO 2.00 P.M

DcBA12-]-7-2O2s TO 2s-11-202s (2 wKS)

ADB26-LL-2O2' TO 09-12-202s (2 WKS)

BAcLO-L2-2O2' ro 23-L2-2O2s (2 WKS)

cAD24-t2-2O25 TO 06-01-2026 (2 WKS)

GROUP DIVISION))))) -GROUP-A
(ROLL 01-37) --GROUP-B(ROLL 38-741 -GROUP-C(ROLL 7s-],tLl -=GnouP-o(ROLL tL2-L491

OBGOBSTETRICS &
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R CTINICAL POSTINGS UNDER STUDENTS DOCTORS' PROGRAMMENINTH SEMESTE

THIRD PROFESSIONAL MBBS PT.II

DATE & TIME 11:00 A.M TO 2.00 P.M GENERAL MEDICINE GENERAL SURGERY OBG

o7-oL-2O26 TO 10-02-2026 (s WEEKS) B

Lt-o2-2O26 TO 17-03-2026 (5 WEEKS) B A

L8-03-2O26TO 2t-04-2O26 (s WEEKS) B

Ref No : rQMC/SA/BAP/2L-22/08/34 DATE: 19-09-2025

GROUP DTVTSTON->))+))))+ GROUP-A (ROLL 1-s0) GROUP-B (ROLL s1-100) GROUP-C (ROLL 101-149)

ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY
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lQ City Medicat Coilege & Hospital
lQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua
Durgapur-71 3206, I ndia
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ANNEXURE.A
LECTURE (gTH SEM ESTER)-EVERY MONDAY

NINTH SEMESTER-THIRD PROFESSIONAL MBBS PT-II
ocToBER 2025

DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT
L3-10-2025 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
20-10-202s 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
27-t0-2025 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT

NOVEMBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

03-LL-2025 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
10-11-2025 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
L7-r1-202s 3RD 10:00 A,M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
24-Lt-2025 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT

DECEMBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

07-12-2025 1ST 10:00 A.M * 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
0B-t2-2025 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
t5-t2-2025 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
22-t2-2A25 4TH 10:00 A,M - 11:00 A.M ENT
29-12-2025 5TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL

JANUARY 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

05-01-2026 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
t2-01-2026 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
19-01-2026 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
26-01-2026 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A,M OPHTHAL

FEBRUARY 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

02-02-2026 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
09-02-2026 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
t6-02-2026 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A,M ENT
23-02-2026 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A,M OPHTHAL

MARCH.2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

02-03-2026 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
09-03-2026 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
t6-03-2026 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
23-03-2026 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
30-03-2026 5TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT

APRIL. 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

06-04-2026 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL
t3-04-2026 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M ENT
20-04-2026 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 A.M OPHTHAL

OPHTHAL: OPHTHALMOLOGY

ENT: OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY
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ANNEXURE-B
LECTURE (9TH SEMESTER)-EVERY MONDAY

NINTH SEMESTER-THIRD PROFESSIONAL MBBS PT-II
ocToBER 2025

DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT
13-i0-2025 2ND 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADIOD]AGNOSIS

20-L0-2025 3RD 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M ANAESTHESIOLOGY
27-t0-2025 4TH PAEDIATRICS

NOVEMBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

03-1 1-2025 1ST 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADIODIAGNOSIS

10-1 1-2025 2ND 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P,M ANAESTHESIOLOGY
t7-1L-2025 3RD 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M PAEDIATRICS
24-tt-2025 4TH 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADIOD]AGNOSIS

DECEMBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUB]ECT

0t-t2-2025 1ST 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M ANAESTHESIOLOGY
08-12-2025 2ND 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADIODIAGNOSIS
t5-t2-2025 3RD 3:00 P,M - 4:00 P.M PAEDIATRICS
22-t2-2025 4TH 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADiODIAGNOSIS
29-12-2025 5TH 3:00 P,M - 4:00 P,M ANAESTHES]OLOGY

JANUARY 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUB]ECT

05-01-2026 1ST 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RAD]ODIAGNOSIS
L2-01-2026 2ND 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P,M ANAESTHESIOLOGY
19-01-2026 3RD 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M PAEDIATRICS
26-0t-2026 4TH 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADIODIAGNOSIS

FEBRUARY 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

02-02-2026 1ST 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M ANAESTHESIOLOGY
09-02-2026 2ND 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADIOD]AGNOS]S
t6-02-2026 3RD 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M PAEDIATR]CS
23-42-2026 4TH 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M ANAESTHESIOLOGY

MARCH- 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

02-03-2026 1ST 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADIODIAGNOSIS
09-03-2026 2ND 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M ANAESTHESIOLOGY
16-03-2026 3RD 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M PAEDiATR]CS
23-03-2026 4TH 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RADIODIAGNOS]S
30-03-2026 5TH 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M ANAESTHESIOLOGY

APRIL. 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

06-04-2026 1ST 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M RAD]ODiAGNOSIS
t3-04-2026 2ND 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M ANAESTHESIOLOGY
20-04-2026 3RD 3:00 P.M - 4:00 P.M PAEDIATRICS
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ANNEXURE.C
SG SE WEDNESDAY

NINTH SEM ESTER.THIRD PROFESSIONAL MBBS PT.II
BER 2025

DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT
08-10-2025 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
15-10-202s 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
22-10-202s 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
29-t0-2025 5TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM

NOVEMBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

05-11-2025 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
L2-tt-202s 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
19-11-202s 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
26-tt-2025 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS

DECEMBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

03-12-2025 lST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
t0-t2-2025 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
t7-t2-2025 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
24-12-2025 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
3t-12-2025 5TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM

JAN
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

07-0t-2026 1ST 10:00 A.M * 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
M-4b2026 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
2t-0t-2026 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
28-01-2026 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY

FEBRUARY 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

04-02-2026 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
rL-02-2026 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
L8-02-2026 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
25-02-2026 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS

MARCH- 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

04-03-2026 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
11-03-2026 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
18-03-2026 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM PAEDIATRICS
25-03-2026 4TH 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY

APRIL. 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

0L-04-2026 1ST 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
08-04-2026 2ND 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
t5-04-2026 3RD 10:00 A.M - 11:00 AM DERMATOLOGY
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ANNEXURE-D

SGL (8TH SEMESTER) -EVERY FRIDAY
NINTH SEMESTER.THIRD PROFESSIONAL MBBS PT

,-II

ocToBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

10-10-2025 2ND 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

17-10-2025 3RD 3.00 P.M-4,00 P.M OB&G

24-10-2025 4TH 3.00 P.M-4.00 P,M GENERAL SURGERY

31-10-2025 5TH 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

NOVEMBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

07-t7-202s 1ST 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

14-tt-2025 2ND 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

2t-Lt-2025 3RD 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

28-tr-2025 4TH 3,00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

DECEMBER 2025
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

05-t2-2025 1ST 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

L2-t2-2025 2ND 3.00 P,M-4.00 P,M OB&G

t9-t2-2025 3RD 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

26-12-2025 4TH 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

]ANUA v 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

02-0t-2026 1ST 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

09-01-2026 2ND 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

t6-0t-2026 3RD 3,00 P.M-4.00 P,M GENERAL SURGERY

23-0t-2026 4TH 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

30-01-2026 5TH 3,00 P.M-4,00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

FEBRUARY 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

06-02-2026 1ST 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

t3-02-2026 2ND 3.00 P,M-4.00 P,M GENERAL SURGERY

20-02-2A26 3RD 3.00 P.M-4.00 P,M OB&G

27-02-2026 4TH 3.00 P,M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

MARCH- 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUB]

06-03-2026
t3-03-2026

1ST 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

2ND 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

20-03-2026 3RD 3.00 P.M-4.00 P,M OB&G

27-03-2026 4TH 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

APRIL. 2026
DATE WEEK TIME SUBJECT

03-04-2026 1ST 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G

r0-04-2026 2ND 3.00 P.M-4,00 P.M GENERAL SURGERY

L7-04-2026 3RD 3.00 P.M-4.00 P.M OB&G



AETCOM (ANNEXURE-E)

AETCOM Module Time Table (MBBS 3RD pRoF PART 2 [grH SEM]: Tota! 10 weeks]

EVERY SATURDAY: TIME: 9.00 A.M-11.00 A.M

Sl. No. Module No. & Name Department
ln charge

Week No &
Date

Competency
Addresses & Level

of Domain

Teaching
Learning Method

No. of
teaching
hours

Collaboration
(Departments)

Assessment

1 Duration: 4 hours Paediatrics

WEEK-31

LL-LO-2025
ldentify, discuss

and defend
medico-legal,
socio-cultural,
professional and

ethical issues

pertaining to
medical negligence

and malpractice
(KH)

lntroduction of
CASE t hour

General
Medicine

Formative:
Yes

The student may
be assessed based

on their active
participation in

the sessions.

Summative:
Yes

Short questions
on:

1) Fee splitting
and its
implications for
patient care,
2)Conflicts in

professlonal

relationshi

WEEK-32

18-10-2025

Self-directed
learning

2 hours

WEEK-33

25-LO-2025

Discussion and

closure of case

t hour

PAGE NO:1/4



Sl. No. Module No. & Name Department
ln charge

Week No &
Date

Competency
Addresses & Level

of Domain

Teaching
Learning Method

No. of
teaching
hours

Collaboration
(Departments)

Assessment

Module 4.8:
Dealing with death
Durati on:5 hours

OBG

WEEK-34

oL-tL-2025

Demonstrate
empathy to patient
and family with a

terminal illness in a

simulated
environment. (SH)

lntroduction of
case

t hour

General

Formative:
Yes

Participation in

sessions may be

used as part of
formative
assessment.

Submitted
narrative on the
socio cultural
aspects of death
may be used as

assessment
Summative:
Yes

Short ouestion on

assisted dying.

WEEK-35

08-11-2025

Self-directed
learning

2 hours

WEEK-36

L5-LL-2025

Anchoring
lecture

t hour

WEEK-37

22-11-2025
Discussion and
closure of case

t hour

PAGE NOz 214

,ll

2



Sl. No. Module No. & Name Department
ln charge

Week No &
Date

Competency
Addresses & level
of Domain

Teaching
Learning Method

No. of
teaching
hours

Collaboration
(Departments)

WEEK.38

29-tt-2025

lntroductory
smallgroup

session

WEEK-39

o6-t2-2025 Focused small
group session

Module 4.1:
The foundations of
communication - 5

Duration:5 hours

General
Medicine

WEEK-40

L3-12-2025

Communicate
diagnostic and

therapeutic options
to patient and

family in a
simulated

environment. (SH)

2 hour

Formative:
Yes

Submitted
summary may be
used as

assessment
Summative:
Yes

Short question on
medical
negligence

PAGE NO: 3/4

DEAN (ACAOEMTCS)

IQ CITY MTDICAL COLLEGE
Sovapur, Eij;a l?ccd, Jemu:r

B-7one, Durgapur, Pin-? I 3206 principal {

Principal

!9 qity Medicat Coilege & Hospirat
lQ City Road, Sovapui, Jemua
Durgapur-71 3206, tndia

Assessment

t hour

2 hours3

Skills Lab session

Dean (Academics) o



PANDEMIC MODULE (ANNEXURE.EI

pandemic Module Time Table (MBBs 3RD PRoF PART 2 [9rH SEMI: Total 18 Weeks)

EVERY SATURDAY: TIM E: 9.00 A.M-11.00 A.M
DEPARTMENT NAME DATE Module No

Pulmonary Medicine 20-72-2025

4.t, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4,4.5 &
4.6

General Medicine 27-72-2025

Anaesthesiology 03-o7-2026

Pulmonary Medicine 70-o7-2026

GeneralMedicine 77-OL-2026

Anaesthesiology 24-OL-2026

Pulmonary Medicine 3t-oL-2026
General Medicine 07-02-2026

Anaesthesiology t4-o2-2026
Pulmonary Medicine 27-O2-2026

General Medicine 28-02-2026

Anaesthesiology 07-03-2026

Pulmonary Medicine 74-03-2026

General Medicine 2L-O3-2026

Anaesthesiology 28-03-2026

Pulmonary Medicine o4-o4-2026
LT-O4-2026

Anaesthesiology 18-04-2026
o

sa

Dean (Academics)

DEA,\ (ACA?EMICS) ---
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